



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT230222 February 22, 2023 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 010 **Contract:** T3784
District: District 3 **Counties:** HOLMES **Fed Aid No:** D319057B
Contract Time: 100 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43938515201 (*)
Contract Desc: HORSE BARN RD

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	CDM CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$830,332.70	100.00%
2	AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,154,776.12	139.07%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230222 February 22, 2023

Call Order: 010

Contract: T3784

District: District 3

Counties: HOLMES

Fed Aid No: D319057B

Contract Time: 100 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 43938515201 (*)

Contract Descr: HORSE BARN RD

The improvements under this contract consist of the replacement of the structurally deficient Horse Barn Road over Blue Creek Bridge No. 524014 with a concrete box culvert. Four hundred ten linear feet of unpaved roadway will be paved and striped. All work to be done in Holmes County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CDM CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0110 3		(433.000)	43,000.00000	43,000.00	18,120.00000	18,120.00		
REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 43938515201		SF (LS)						
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$43,000.00		\$18,120.00		
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0010 0101 1		(1.000)	98,000.00000	98,000.00	112,345.34000	112,345.34		
MOBILIZATION 43938515201		LS						
0015 0102 1		(100.000)	39,000.00000	39,000.00	122,515.41000	122,515.41		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43938515201		DA (LS)						
0020 0102 60		5,400.000	2.30000	12,420.00	1.80000	9,720.00		
WORK ZONE SIGN		ED						
0025 0102 74 1		912.000	1.50000	1,368.00	1.20000	1,094.40		
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230222 February 22, 2023

Call Order: 010

Contract: T3784

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CDM CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.			
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0030	0102 99		228.000	38.00000	8,664.00	30.00000	6,840.00		
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0035	0102115		400.000	1.50000	600.00	1.20000	480.00		
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						
0040	0104 6		17.000	486.00000	8,262.00	480.00000	8,160.00		
TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN / RUNOFF CONTROL STRUCTURE			LF						
0045	0104 7		1.000	6,650.00000	6,650.00	14,400.00000	14,400.00		
SEDIMENT BASIN / CONTAINMENT SYSTEM			EA						
0050	0104 9		1.000	5,445.00000	5,445.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00		
SEDIMENT BASIN / CONTAINMENT SYSTEM- CLEANOUT			EA						
0055	0104 10 3		996.000	4.00000	3,984.00	4.80000	4,780.80		
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0060	0110 1 1		(0.950)	34,100.00000	34,100.00	164,635.41000	164,635.41		
CLEARING & GRUBBING 43938515201			AC (LS)						
0065	0120 1		1,394.000	45.00000	62,730.00	52.80000	73,603.20		
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						
0070	0120 2 2		745.200	53.00000	39,495.60	51.60000	38,452.32		
BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE			CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230222 February 22, 2023 Call Order: 010 Contract: T3784

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CDM CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.			
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0075	0160 4		1,556.000	29.00000	45,124.00	54.29000	84,475.24		
TYPE B STABILIZATION			SY						
0080	0285706		1,093.000	51.00000	55,743.00	88.24000	96,446.32		
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06			SY						
0085	0334 1 52		120.300	400.00000	48,120.00	624.00000	75,067.20		
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22			TN						
0090	0400 2 1		101.000	2,300.00000	232,300.00	1,932.00000	195,132.00		
CONCRETE CLASS II, CULVERTS			CY						
0095	0415 1 1		15,714.000	2.00000	31,428.00	3.48000	54,684.72		
REINFORCING STEEL- ROADWAY			LB						
0100	0530 3 3		23.000	290.00000	6,670.00	291.60000	6,706.80		
RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE			TN						
0105	0530 3 4		23.100	285.00000	6,583.50	284.40000	6,569.64		
RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING			TN						
0110	0530 74		24.800	362.00000	8,977.60	282.00000	6,993.60		
BEDDING STONE			TN						
0115	0570 1 2		2,388.000	5.50000	13,134.00	11.89000	28,393.32		
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230222 February 22, 2023 Call Order: 010 Contract: T3784

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CDM CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0002 Roadway		Section Totals:		\$768,798.70		\$1,113,895.72		

SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0120 0700 1 11		2.000	770.00000	1,540.00	720.00000	1,440.00		
SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		AS						
0125 0700 1 60		2.000	77.00000	154.00	300.00000	600.00		
SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		AS						
0130 0705 10 3		4.000	385.00000	1,540.00	360.00000	1,440.00		
OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3		EA						
0135 0710 90		(1.000)	6,930.00000	6,930.00	10,240.80000	10,240.80		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43938515201		LS						
0140 0711 16101		0.155	27,000.00000	4,185.00	28,920.00000	4,482.60		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0145 0711 16201		0.155	27,000.00000	4,185.00	29,400.00000	4,557.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$18,534.00		\$22,760.40		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230222 February 22, 2023 Call Order: 010 Contract: T3784

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CDM CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:			\$830,332.70		\$1,154,776.12			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230222 February 22, 2023 **Call Order:** 010 **Contract:** T3784

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirna Penavadeh

03/06/2023

Manager, Contracts Administration Office